* The maximum working pressure in the tables is given according to the pilot pressure of 6 bar.
25
valve & automat�o n
APPLICATIONS
Water, Air, Steam, Gas, Chemicals, Petroleum Products, Food, Pharmaceutical
Industry, Sterile Environment, Purification, Dyeing Machines, Packaging
Machines, Drinking Water Stations, Vacuum Applications, Oil, Petroleum,

DN40 1 1/2
63 206 190 200
90 250 240 200
DN50 2
63 235 195 230
90 277 245 230
125 AL 330 310 230
DN65 2 1/2
90 330 280 290
125 AL 375 330 290
DN80 3 125 AL 380 355 310
DN100 4 125 AL 420 395  350
SMS Sanayi Malzemeleri Üretim ve Satışı A.Ş.
* The maximum working pressure in the tables is given according to the pilot pressure of 6 bar.26
valve & automat�o n
4 DN100 90 132 125 AL 0-2,5 3-8 PP1196.11.125 25
Connection Size
Orifice
Size
Kv
(m3/h)
Control
Cylinder
 Working
Pressure (bar)
Pilot
Pressure
(bar)
Valve Type/
Order No
Weight
(kg)
1/2 DN15 13 4,7 50 0-16 > 3 PP1197.03.050 2,36
3/4 DN20 18 9,5 50 0-12 > 3 PP1197.04.050 2,89
1 DN25 24 18,1
50 0-3 > 3 PP1197.05.050 3,45
63 0-16 > 4.5 PP1197.05.063 5,50
1 1/4 DN32 31 23,1 63 0-14 > 4.5 PP1197.06.063 5,70
1 1/2 DN40 35 32,9 63 0-14 > 4.5 PP1197.07.063 6,50
2 DN50 45 52,8 63 0-6 > 4.5 PP1197.08.063 8,00
3 DN80 80 127 125 0-12 2,5-7 PP1197.10.125 21,59
PP1196 Series Normally Closed- Orifice Top Entry
PP1196 Series Normally Closed- Orifice Bottom Entry
PP1197 Series Normally Open- Orifice Top Entry
PP1197 Series Normally Open- Orifice Bottom Entry